

|
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 9327-9328/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2012 in CA No.1/2005, dated
25/09/2012 in Review/Recall Application No.660/2012 in CA No. 1 of 2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RAJIV GOSIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER AND ELECTRICALS LTD

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Pachauri, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

for Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list these matters next week.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master

