

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27113-27114/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/07/2012
in CA No. 1/2005,25/09/2012 in RCA No. 660/2012 passed by the High
Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RAJIV GOSIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSAM POWER AND ELECTRICALS LTD & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Vidushi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.
Ms. Kavitha K.T.,Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shakeel,Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Mullick,Adv.
Mr. Sahil Mullick,Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.T. George, Advocate, appears for the newly added
respondent No.6-The Manager, Punjab National Bank and Mr. Rajinder
Mathur, Advocate, appears for Respondent No.3

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad
Date: 2014.10.09

List these matters thereafter.

16:46:05 IST
Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER